DocuSign Envelope ID: 004968DD-3877-4FAF-BB56-874B9B128546

AMENDMENT NO. 4
RFP NO. 603109-13
Software License Agreement

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 is made and entered into this __dayof 2023, by and between
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and MAJESCO
(hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFP Number 603109-13, entitled
“Long-Term Leave Tracking System” dated June 17, 2014(hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT),
and

WHEREAS, ClaimVantage assigned, sold, transferred, and sent over to PROVIDER all
of ClaimVantdge s legal, beneficial, and other right, title, benefit, privileges, and interest in and
to the CONTRACT by way of an Assignment and Assumption Agreement executed
between ClaimVantage and PROVIDER dated January 7, 2021 (the ASSIGNMENT ); and

WHEREAS, COUNTY consented to the ASSIGNMENT as memorialized in an Assignment,
Acceptance of Assignment, and Consent to Assignment dated September 19, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:
1. Page 1, Section 1, Introduction; License Grant, Item 1.3

ORGINALLY WRITTEN

“License Term. This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and continue for
twelve (12) months thereafter (the “term”) unless otherwise terminated as set forth herein,
with the option to renew for additional one-year periods.”

REVISED TO READ

“License Term. This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and continue for
twelve (12) months thereafter (the “term™) unless otherwise terminated as set forth herein,
with the option to renew for additional one-year periods. For the final term, commencing on
August 1, 2022, the Agreement (including the option to renew for additional one-year
periods) shall terminate as of October 31, 2023, with the additional compensation of
$10,254.38 payable upon award of this Amendment No. 4.”

1
P:\PU\_WORK\ _RFPS\2013\P603109\BUYER FILES\AMENDMENT 41603109_AM4.DOC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 004968DD-3877-4FAF-BB56-874B9B128546

2. Miscellaneous. All capitalized words not specifically defined in this Amendment shall have
the same meaning as in the Agreement. The terms and provisions set forth in this Amendment
shall modify and supersede all inconsistent terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.
Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect. This Amendment, when taken together with the Agreement, constitutes the
entire agreement among the parties concerning the subject matter hereof. This Amendment may
be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but such counterparts together
shall constitute but one document. The parties represent and warrant that the individuals
executing this Amendment are duly authorized to do so on behalf of their respective principals.

This Amendment No.4 represents an increase of $10,254.38.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY: PROVIDER:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA MAJESCO
DocuSigned by:
(s trells
By: By: e NOFSBFR2AF2E49R
JESSICA COLVIN CHRIS HOLLO
Chief Financial Officer Controller

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

By: Jason Patchett for Elizabeth éibert (Apr5,2023 13:49 PDT)

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

2
P:APU\_WORK\_RFPS\2013\P603109\BUYER FILES\AMENDMENT 4\603109_AM4.DOC



